PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
N.P.S. COMPANY, LLC	11/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUNJIE DAI	
Street Address:	ROOM 317, NO. 451, MIDDLE JIANGXI ROAD	
City:	SHANGHAI, HUANGPU DISTRICT	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Name:	JINBAO CHEN	
Street Address:	eet Address: ROOM 404, BUILDING 94, NO. 18, MIDDLE WENCHANG RD.	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: GUANGLING DISTRICT	
City:	YANGZHOU, JIANGSU PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29673073		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 518-7629

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT S. RAPP

Address Line 1: 170 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE NO. 735

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4488.4.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. RAPP
/Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45,393/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_4488_4_003_ToFile#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047748 FRAME: 0361

505231360

source=Signed_Assignment_4488_4_003_ToFile#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047748 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT AND NOTICE OF INTEREST

We, Scott T. Nielson, Michael O. Nielson, Junjie Dai, and Jinbao Chen (hereinafter, collectively "Assignor"), have invented a design entitled COVER, hereinafter called the "invention."

One or more embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application identified as File No. 4488.4.003 of the law firm of Austin Rapp, 170 South Main Street, Suite 735, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/673.073 (We hereby authorize Austin Rapp to enter the serial number for the associated application when it is provided by the United States Patent and Trademark Office).

N.P.S. Company, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Utah, having its principal place of business at 1210 West State Street, Suite C, Hurricane, UT 84737, USA (hereinafter, "Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States and throughout the world.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS AND ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any and all United States and foreign patent applications related to the invention and in and to any and all divisional, reexamination, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof and in and to any patents that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, including the right to sue and collect damages for any acts of infringement of any patents granted thereon, whether the acts of infringement occurred before or after the execution of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue any and all patents for said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 4488.4.003

PATENT REEL: 047748 FRAME: 0363 Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute, reexamination, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications for said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of the Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence and providing of testimony in connection with nullification, reissue, reexamination, extension, infringement or other post-issuance proceedings involving said invention upon the request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

In addition, notice is hereby provided that the Assignee has granted, by separate agreement, to Junjie Dai and Jinbao Chen (the "interest holders") a security interest in an undivided one half interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest to (1) any applications based on the invention and (2) patents, if any, issuing from those applications.

•					V
Executed_	11/22/2018	at (Nost Haiku, Hawaii	by	
	(Date)		(City, State)		Scott Thierson
Executed_	(Date)	at	Hurricane, Wah (City, State)	by_	Museum J. M. M. Michael O. Nielson
Executed_	11/22/2018 (Date)	at	Vang Zhou, China (City, Country)	by_	就设建 Junjie Dai
Executed_		at	Yangzha, China (City, Country)	by_	Jinbao Chen
Executed !	oy Assignee N.P.S 27/20/5 (Date)	S. Comp _at	eany, LLC Hurrianc, Utal (City, State)	by_	Michael Wand, Manager
Executed b	y Assignee N.P.S 22 / 2419 (Date)	S. Comp		_by_	Dapiel Sanger, Manager

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: 4488.4.003

PATENT

REEL: 047748 FRAME: 0364